L Price Bid Opening Date and time will be informed later to the eligible bidders. The 

price shall be fixed. 

The currency in which the prices shall be quoted shall be: Indian 

Rupees (INR).Prices quoted shall be net excluding GST  

M Estimated Amount Put To 

Tender 

Rs.1,70,61,693/- excluding GST (Rupees One Crore Seventy 

Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Three only 

excluding GST) 

N Cost of Bid 

Document(Exemption will be 

Given As Per Cl. No.3.6(j) 

Below) 

Rs.2360/-including 18% GST. The cost of bid document and 

shall be furnished in the form of Demand Draft/ Banker‟s Cheque 

drawn in favour of FA & CAO, CoPA or through RTGS/NEFT 

mode. 

O Earnest Money Deposit 

(Exemption will be Given As 

Per Cl. No.3.6(j) Below) 

Rs.3,41,240/- (Rupees Three Lakh Forty One Thousand Two 

Hundred Forty only) shall be furnished either in the form of 

Insurance Surety Bond or through account payee Demand Draft, 

Banker‟s Cheque or an irrevocable Bank Guarantee drawn in 

favour of Financial Adviser & Chief Accounts Officer, CoPA, 

enforceable/encashable at Kochi, from any Commercial Banks or

[...]

A bid valid for a shorter period shall be rejected by the Employer as non-responsive. 

Should any tenderer withdraw his tender before the validity period will be treated as non-responsive and will 

be left out of consideration. 

15. Bid Security / EMD: 

15.1 Each tender should be accompanied by an Earnest Money amounting to Rs.3,41,240/-(Rupees Three lakh 

forty one thousand and two  hundred forty only). The EMD shall be furnished in the form of Insurance 

surety bond/ Account Payee Demand Draft/ Banker„s Cheque  from a Commercial Bank in India in 

favour of FA&CAO, Cochin Port Authority, payable at Cochin or online payment in an acceptable form